FORM PTO-1595

09-04-2003	
102541645	K. 11 1 2

5	4	U	-	U	ł	3	1	U	1	6	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

9-2-03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aker Engineering AS Additional name (s) of conveying Party (ies) attacheded? Yes XX No	Name: Finn Aarseth Address: Vakasveien 76B City: N-1364 HVALSTAD, NORWAT
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: N-1364 HVALSTAD, NORWAR Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application execution date of the amplication is:
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:
Other	Patent No(s).
Execution Date: August 7, 2003	5,546,359 and 5,979,506
	Additional number(s) attached?
	Yes XX No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kenneth F. Florek</u>, Esq. 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$80.00</u> is
	\underline{XX} enclosed.
Address: <u>HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.</u>	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account <u>08-1540</u>
1185 Avenue of the Americas	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-1540</u>
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u> 3/2003 DBYRNE 00000211 5546359	XX Authorization is given to charge Deposit Account if the enclosed fee is deficient.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kenneth F. Florek, Reg. No. 33,173 Name

75	2
Signature)

<u>August 27, 2003</u> Date

(Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4)

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0951 Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$80.00 payable to your order to cover the fees associated with recordal of the Assignment. Authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 08-1540 for any additional fees required in connection with this paper.

Respectfully submitted,

Kenneth F. Florek Reg. No. 33,173

MAILING ADDRESS

Hedman & Costigan, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 (212) 302-8989

540-013/016

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Nos.: 5,546,359 and 5,979,506

Issued: August 13, 1996 and November 9, 1999

Titles: METHOD AND TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER FOR TRANSFERRING SIGNALS THROUGH A MEDIUM IN PIPES AND HOSES and ARRANGEMENT IN A PIPE BUNDLE

Applicant: Finn Aarseth

New York, NY 10036 August 27, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LETTER TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDAL

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet attached to an Assignment transferring the above identified patents from the previous owner, Aker Engineering AS, to Finn Aarseth. It is requested that the Assignment be duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

> I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, on August 27, 2003 in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Kenneth F. Florek, Reg) No. 33,173

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0953 Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$80.00 payable to your order to cover the fees associated with recordal of the Assignment. Authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 08-1540 for any additional fees required in connection with this paper.

, ·

•

Respectfully submitted,

9

. .

Kenneth F. Florek Reg. No. 33,173

MAILING ADDRESS

Hedman & Costigan, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 (212) 302-8989

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aker Engineering AS, a corporation organized under the laws of the Norway having a principal place of business at Tjuvholmen, N-0250 Oslo, Norway, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Finn Aarseth, an individual citizen of Norway, residing at Vakasveien 76B, N-1364 Hvalstad, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Aker Engineering AS therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum or one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aker Engineering AS hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Finn Aarseth the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the aforementioned patents and patent applications, and to all corresponding applications for patent and patents therefor, in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof.

AND, Aker Engineering AS further authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all patents on said improvements, or patents resulting therefrom, to said Finn Aarseth, as assignee of the entire interest,

AND, Aker Engineering AS further agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Finn Aarseth, Aker Engineering AS will communicate to Finn Aarseth, or his representative or successors, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, will sign all lawful papers, and execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and/or reexamination applications that may be necessary or desirable to aid Finn Aarseth, or his successors, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

Aker Engineering AS

Date: 1. Augu <u>at 2003</u>

Pr. pr. Aker Kværner Engineering AS altergaturdessand Here asude

Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0955

State of	Norway)	
	<u></u>)	SS.:
County of_	Oslo)	

This <u>8.</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2005, before me personally came the above-named <u>MERCIE ASENDEN</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who stated that he is the <u>Financ</u> <u>Director</u> of Aker Engineering AS the corporation described in the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

l do hereby certify that this document is signed by	Notary Public
Paid n.k.	
Notarius Publicus in Asker and Bærum	_
Norway this 8th day of Augurt	2003
I TOT VECKY DE MORALANDER COM Y OR MARKEN COM	



PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 09/02/2003